
Truman State (9-21, 6-10 GLVC) -vs- LEWIS BASEBALL (12-16, 6-10 GLVC)
3/30/2024 at Romeoville, Ill. (Brennan Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaren Guck (2-0)
Loss: Collin  Amsden (1-2)
HBP: Luke Brown
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 300   
Game notes:
- T. Rauser faced 2 batters in the 3rd.
- J. Marlott faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Truman State 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 4 12 14 1
LEWIS BASEBALL 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 11 0

Truman State 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tal Dean cf 6 1 1 4 0 1 2
Luke Turner rf 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Dylan Thompson c 5 1 0 0 0 1 1
Dakota Joggerst 3b 4 2 3 0 1 0 0
Oliver Degenhardt ss 5 1 1 1 0 1 2
Tyler Tieman 1b 2 2 0 0 2 0 0
Will Fromm dh 4 1 3 1 1 0 1
    Kevin Donohue pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Grant Beck 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Colin Mueth lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Luke Roussel ph/lf 3 2 2 4 1 1 0
Nate Bartlett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Rauser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Maloney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Bruxvoort p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Marlott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaren Guck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 12 14 11 5 6 7

2B: Will Fromm (1)
HR: Tal Dean (1); Luke Roussel (1)
HBP: Tyler Tieman (1)
E: Colin Mueth (1)

LEWIS BASEBALL 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
George Bilecki rf 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
Mikey Kocen 3b/2b 5 1 1 0 1 3 2
Jason Krol dh 4 0 0 1 1 0 2
Chris McDevitt 1b 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
    Logan Nelson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tony Fleischauer 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thomas Fox 2b/1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Angelo Cantelo c 5 1 1 0 0 0 5
Patrick Keaty ss 4 1 0 0 1 3 1
Michael Alt cf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
Cain Headrick lf 4 2 4 4 0 0 0
Luke Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Bruno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zac Maslona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin  Amsden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Rosado p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 11 8 8 7 10

2B: Cain Headrick (1)
HR: Cain Headrick (1)
SH: George Bilecki (1); Thomas Fox (1); Michael Alt (1); Cain
Headrick (1)
SB: George Bilecki (3)
DP: 1

Truman State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nate Bartlett 2.1 6 8 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 12 18 2 3 72
Ty Rauser 0.0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Justin Maloney 0.2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 18
Brian Bruxvoort 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 19
Jordan Marlott 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 11 4 3 26
Jaren Guck (W, 2-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 4 18
Totals 11 10 6 8 7 2 0 0 0 35 47 9 11 163

LEWIS BASEBALL IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Luke Brown 3.1 6 8 8 3 2 1 0 1 0 15 19 2 5 72
J. Bruno 3.2 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 16 6 3 49
Zac Maslona 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 17
Collin  Amsden (L, 1-2) 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 22
Daniel Rosado 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
Totals 14 12 12 5 6 1 0 1 0 40 46 10 10 166



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Truman State - Top of 1st TSU LEW
T. Dean flied out to lf (2-2 BKKFB). 0 0
L. Turner struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
D. Thompson lined out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 1st TSU LEW
G. Bilecki walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
M. Kocen singled to shortstop (1-2 KBK); G. Bilecki advanced to second. 0 0
J. Krol reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); M. Kocen advanced to second; G. Bilecki out at third p to
3b. 0 0
C. McDevitt singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); J. Krol advanced to second; M. Kocen scored. 0 1
T. Fox flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 1
A. Cantelo grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1

Truman State - Top of 2nd TSU LEW
D. Joggerst walked (3-2 BFFBBB). 0 1
Degenhardt grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); D. Joggerst out on the play. 0 1
T. Tieman hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
W. Fromm grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 2nd TSU LEW
P. Keaty walked (3-2 BKBSBFFFB). 0 1
M. Alt grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); P. Keaty advanced to second. 0 1
C. Headrick homered to right field, inside the park, 2 RBI (0-0); P. Keaty scored. 0 3
G. Bilecki walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 0 3
G. Bilecki stole second. 0 3
G. Bilecki stole third. 0 3
M. Kocen struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 3
J. Krol popped up to p (1-2 FBK). 0 3

Truman State - Top of 3rd TSU LEW
G. Beck grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 3
C. Mueth struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKFS). 0 3
T. Dean grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 3

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 3rd TSU LEW
C. McDevitt singled to left field (0-2 FF). 0 3
T. Fox singled to center field (1-2 KBF); C. McDevitt advanced to second. 0 3
A. Cantelo singled, bunt (0-0); T. Fox advanced to second; C. McDevitt advanced to third. 0 3
P. Keaty struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS). 0 3
M. Alt walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKFB); A. Cantelo advanced to second; T. Fox advanced to third; C. McDevitt
scored. 0 4
M. Alt advanced to second on a wild pitch; A. Cantelo advanced to third on a wild pitch; T. Fox scored on a
wild pitch. 0 5
C. Headrick reached on a fielding error by lf, SAC, RBI (1-2 KFFFFB); M. Alt scored, unearned; A. Cantelo
scored, unearned. 0 7
C. Headrick advanced to second. 0 7
T. Rauser to p for N. Bartlett. 0 7
G. Bilecki walked (3-1 KBBBB); C. Headrick advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
G. Bilecki stole second. 0 7
M. Kocen walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7
J. Maloney to p for T. Rauser. 0 7
J. Krol walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); M. Kocen advanced to second; G. Bilecki advanced to third; C. Headrick
scored, unearned. 0 8



C. McDevitt struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 8
T. Fox walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBFFFB); J. Krol advanced to second; M. Kocen advanced to third; G. Bilecki
scored, unearned. 0 9
A. Cantelo lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 9

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Truman State - Top of 4th TSU LEW
L. Turner singled through the left side (0-0). 0 9
D. Thompson reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); L. Turner out at second 2b unassisted. 0 9
D. Joggerst singled to center field (3-2 BBKBK); D. Thompson advanced to second. 0 9
Degenhardt singled, advanced to second, RBI (0-1 K); D. Joggerst advanced to third; D. Thompson scored. 1 9
T. Tieman walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 9
T. Tieman advanced to second on a wild pitch; Degenhardt advanced to third on a wild pitch; D. Joggerst
scored on a wild pitch. 2 9
W. Fromm walked (3-2 BBFSBB). 2 9
G. Beck singled to left field, RBI (0-2 FK); W. Fromm advanced to second; T. Tieman advanced to third;
Degenhardt scored. 3 9
L. Roussel pinch hit for C. Mueth. 3 9
L. Roussel singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); G. Beck advanced to second; W. Fromm advanced to
third; T. Tieman scored. 4 9
T. Dean homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-2 KBKF); L. Roussel scored; G. Beck scored; W. Fromm scored. 8 9
J. Bruno to p for L. Brown. 8 9
L. Turner singled to center field (1-1 BK). 8 9
D. Thompson flied out to rf (0-2 KS). 8 9
D. Joggerst singled to left field (1-0 B); L. Turner advanced to second. 8 9
Degenhardt flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 8 9

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 4th TSU LEW
L. Roussel to lf. 8 9
B. Bruxvoort to p for J. Maloney. 8 9
P. Keaty flied out to lf (3-1 BKBB). 8 9
M. Alt singled to left field (0-2 FKFF). 8 9
C. Headrick doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); M. Alt scored. 8 10
G. Bilecki grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); C. Headrick advanced to third. 8 10
M. Kocen struck out swinging (2-2 KSFBBS). 8 10

Truman State - Top of 5th TSU LEW
T. Tieman popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 10
W. Fromm singled to left field (0-0). 8 10
G. Beck singled to right field (0-1 F); W. Fromm advanced to second. 8 10
L. Roussel struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 8 10
T. Dean grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 8 10

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 5th TSU LEW
J. Marlott to p for B. Bruxvoort. 8 10
J. Krol lined out to 2b (0-0). 8 10
C. McDevitt grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 8 10
T. Fox grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 8 10

Truman State - Top of 6th TSU LEW
L. Turner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 10
D. Thompson flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 10
D. Joggerst grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBFBF). 8 10

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 6th TSU LEW
A. Cantelo flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 10
P. Keaty struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 8 10



M. Alt flied out to lf (0-0). 8 10
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Truman State - Top of 7th TSU LEW
Degenhardt struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFFS). 8 10
T. Tieman grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFBBK). 8 10
W. Fromm doubled to center field (0-0). 8 10
G. Beck flied out to rf (0-1 K). 8 10

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 7th TSU LEW
C. Headrick singled to left field (0-0). 8 10
G. Bilecki grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); C. Headrick advanced to second. 8 10
M. Kocen struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 8 10
J. Krol flied out to cf (0-0). 8 10

Truman State - Top of 8th TSU LEW
Z. Maslona to p for J. Bruno. 8 10
L. Roussel walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 10
T. Dean struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 8 10
L. Turner lined out to ss (0-0). 8 10
D. Thompson struck out looking (3-2 BFBSBK). 8 10

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 8th TSU LEW
C. McDevitt singled to left field (2-2 BBKK). 8 10
L. Nelson pinch ran for C. McDevitt. 8 10
J. Guck to p for J. Marlott. 8 10
T. Fox out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); L. Nelson advanced to second. 8 10
A. Cantelo grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB); L. Nelson advanced to third. 8 10
P. Keaty struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 10

Truman State - Top of 9th TSU LEW
M. Kocen to 2b. 8 10
Fleischauer to 3b for L. Nelson. 8 10
T. Fox to 1b. 8 10
C. Amsden to p for Z. Maslona. 8 10
D. Joggerst singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 8 10
Degenhardt lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 8 10
T. Tieman walked (3-0 BBBB); D. Joggerst advanced to second. 8 10
W. Fromm singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); T. Tieman advanced to second; D. Joggerst scored. 9 10
K. Donohue pinch ran for W. Fromm. 9 10
G. Beck grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF); K. Donohue advanced to second; T. Tieman advanced to third. 9 10
L. Roussel homered to right field, 3 RBI (0-2 KF); K. Donohue scored; T. Tieman scored. 12 10
D. Rosado to p for C. Amsden. 12 10
T. Dean grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBS). 12 10

LEWIS BASEBALL - Bottom of 9th TSU LEW
M. Alt grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 12 10
C. Headrick singled to third base (0-0). 12 10
G. Bilecki reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); C. Headrick out at second 2b to ss. 12 10
M. Kocen flied out to lf (1-2 KBS). 12 10


